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Table 10

Net Income by Jurisdiction, 2014 to 2018

Agence du revenu
du Canada

Notes:

Jurisdiction

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia
Northwest Territories
Yukon

Nunavut

Outside Canada

Total

2014

23,946
4,139
130,497
38,131
2,537,871
16,092,274
1,051,633
181,161
1,284,971
958,818
946

1,266
599
250,389

22,556,641

2015
23,907
8,809
98,906
46,678
2,272,790
13,182,929
936,495
118,435
2,132,060
1,246,501
1,119
3,600
857
263,204

20,336,292

2016
18,842
3,932
81,892
28,487
1,549,780
13,050,798
766,078
61,762
473,364
1,067,102
1,229
2,981
110
113,208

17,219,565

1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
2. A dash [ - ]indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.

3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.

4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.

5. Amounts are calculated using line 50 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.

6. Data are as of August 2020.

7. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.

2017
17,148
4,401
53,829
42,522
2,584,906
17,005,246
1,217,719
75,509
942,064
1,149,754
626

4,337
468
128,299

23,226,828

2018
12,202
4,394
75,672
2,915
1,776,408
8,991,752
1,004,275
61,970
763,639
684,537
563
2,322
182
182,488

13,563,320
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