



Table 10 Net Income by Jurisdiction, 2014 to 2018

Jurisdiction	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Newfoundland and Labrador	23,946	23,907	18,842	17,148	12,202
Prince Edward Island	4,139	8,809	3,932	4,401	4,394
Nova Scotia	130,497	98,906	81,892	53,829	75,672
New Brunswick	38,131	46,678	28,487	42,522	2,915
Quebec	2,537,871	2,272,790	1,549,780	2,584,906	1,776,408
Ontario	16,092,274	13,182,929	13,050,798	17,005,246	8,991,752
Manitoba	1,051,633	936,495	766,078	1,217,719	1,004,275
Saskatchewan	181,161	118,435	61,762	75,509	61,970
Alberta	1,284,971	2,132,060	473,364	942,064	763,639
British Columbia	958,818	1,246,501	1,067,102	1,149,754	684,537
Northwest Territories	946	1,119	1,229	626	563
Yukon	1,266	3,600	2,981	4,337	2,322
Nunavut	599	857	110	468	182
Outside Canada	250,389	263,204	113,208	128,299	182,488
Total	22,556,641	20,336,292	17,219,565	23,226,828	13,563,320

Notes:

- 1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
- 2. A dash [-] indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.
- 3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
- 4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
- 5. Amounts are calculated using line 50 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.
- 6. Data are as of August 2020.
- 7. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.